MADELEINE DEAN
4th District, Pennsylvania

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
VICE CHAIR

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE BIPARTISAN WOMEN'S CAUCUS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–3804

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 120 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 202-225-4731

DISTRICT OFFICES: 115 EAST GLENSIDE AVENUE, SUITE 1 GLENSIDE, PA 19038 215-884-4300

101 East Main Street, Suite A Norristown, PA 19401 610–382–1250

April 29, 2022

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman House Appropriations Subcommittee on Labor, HHS, and Education 2358-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Appropriations Subcommittee on Labor, HHS, and Education 2358-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Re: Community Project Funding Request for Keystone Boulevard Extension Project

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting 7,000,000 in funding for Keystone Boulevard Extension Project in fiscal year 2023 through the Transportation Housing and Urban Development Subcommittee and the Highways and Infrastructure Programs.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Borough of Pottstown, located at 100 E. High Street, Pottstown, PA 19464.

The funding would be used for engineering and design costs for the Keystone Boulevard Project, which will provide street access to properties that do not currently have it. For the sites that do have access to existing Keystone Boulevard, extending the road would improve their accessibility by providing access to the recently reconstructed Stowe interchange on U.S. 422. Additionally, the project would provide more convenient access to westbound U.S. 422 for parts of Pottstown, including areas along College Drive and Industrial Highway.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Madeleine Dean

Member of Congress

radelune Dean